

| <div>BID-TABULATION SHEET</div> <div>City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division</div> <div>2021/22 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (HWY 69)</div> |                                                                                          |       |          |            |              | <div>Bidder1</div> <div>Synergy Contracting, LLC</div> <div>7481 US Hwy 69</div> <div>Des Moines, IA 50320</div> |              | <div>Bidder2</div> <div>On Track Construction, LLC</div> <div>1435 West F Avenue</div> <div>Nevada, IA 50201</div> |              | <div>Bidder3</div> <div>Keller Excavating, INC.</div> <div>1133 155th Street</div> <div>Boone, IA 50036</div> |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| NO                                                                                                                                                           | DESCRIPTION                                                                              | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                       | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                         | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                    | AMOUNT       |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 1 - General                                                                     |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
|                                                                                                                                                              | (Not Used)                                                                               |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 2 - Earthwork                                                                   |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
| 2.1                                                                                                                                                          | Topsoil, 8" Depth                                                                        | cy    | 75.5     | 85.00      | \$6,417.50   | 70                                                                                                               | \$5,285.00   | 92                                                                                                                 | \$6,946.00   | 12                                                                                                            | \$906.00     |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling                                             |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
| 3.1                                                                                                                                                          | Casing Pipe, Trenchless, 14" dia                                                         | lf    | 434      | 200        | \$86,800.00  | 546                                                                                                              | \$236,964.00 | 580                                                                                                                | \$251,720.00 | 2000                                                                                                          | \$868,000.00 |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 4 - Sewers and Drains                                                           |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
|                                                                                                                                                              | (Not Used)                                                                               |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances                                               |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
| 5.1                                                                                                                                                          | Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8" dia.                                                       | lf    | 985      | 100.00     | \$98,500.00  | 140                                                                                                              | \$137,900.00 | 145                                                                                                                | \$142,825.00 | 150                                                                                                           | \$147,750.00 |
| 5.2                                                                                                                                                          | Water Main, Trenched, DIP, 8" dia. (All ductile iron pipe shall have nitrile gaskets.)   | lf    | 843.5    | 75.00      | \$63,262.50  | 210                                                                                                              | \$177,135.00 | 182                                                                                                                | \$153,517.00 | 170                                                                                                           | \$143,395.00 |
| 5.3                                                                                                                                                          | Water Main, Trenched, DIP, 6" dia. (All ductile iron pipe shall have nitrile gaskets.)   | lf    | 21       | 75.00      | \$1,575.00   | 140                                                                                                              | \$2,940.00   | 490                                                                                                                | \$10,290.00  | 170                                                                                                           | \$3,570.00   |
| 5.4                                                                                                                                                          | Water Main, Trenched, DIP, 4" dia. (All ductile iron pipe shall have nitrile gaskets.)   | lf    | 36       | 75.00      | \$2,700.00   | 147                                                                                                              | \$5,292.00   | 290                                                                                                                | \$10,440.00  | 200                                                                                                           | \$7,200.00   |
| 5.5                                                                                                                                                          | Water Main, Trenchless, PVC, 8" dia.                                                     | lf    | 2823     | 130.00     | \$366,990.00 | 140                                                                                                              | \$395,220.00 | 160                                                                                                                | \$451,680.00 | 150                                                                                                           | \$423,450.00 |
| 5.6                                                                                                                                                          | Water Main, Trenchless, DIP, 8" dia. (All ductile iron pipe shall have nitrile gaskets.) | lf    | 580      | 130.00     | \$75,400.00  | 210                                                                                                              | \$121,800.00 | 210                                                                                                                | \$121,800.00 | 200                                                                                                           | \$116,000.00 |
| 5.7                                                                                                                                                          | Fitting, 8"x8"x8"x8" Cross                                                               | ea    | 3        | 1550.00    | \$4,650.00   | 1484                                                                                                             | \$4,452.00   | 2050                                                                                                               | \$6,150.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$3,000.00   |
| 5.8                                                                                                                                                          | Fitting, 12"x12"x12" Tee                                                                 | ea    | 1        | 1200.00    | \$1,200.00   | 1925                                                                                                             | \$1,925.00   | 2588                                                                                                               | \$2,588.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   |
| 5.9                                                                                                                                                          | Fitting, 12"x8"x12" Tee                                                                  | ea    | 1        | 1000.00    | \$1,000.00   | 1687                                                                                                             | \$1,687.00   | 2450                                                                                                               | \$2,450.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   |
| 5.10                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 8"x8"x8" Tee                                                                    | ea    | 12       | 1000.00    | \$12,000.00  | 1365                                                                                                             | \$16,380.00  | 2100                                                                                                               | \$25,200.00  | 1000                                                                                                          | \$12,000.00  |
| 5.11                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 8"x6"x8" Tee                                                                    | ea    | 10       | 1000.00    | \$10,000.00  | 1295                                                                                                             | \$12,950.00  | 2050                                                                                                               | \$20,500.00  | 1000                                                                                                          | \$10,000.00  |
| 5.12                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 8"x4"x8" Tee                                                                    | ea    | 1        | 1000.00    | \$1,000.00   | 1211                                                                                                             | \$1,211.00   | 2000                                                                                                               | \$2,000.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   |
| 5.13                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 6"x6"x6" Tee                                                                    | ea    | 2        | 1000.00    | \$2,000.00   | 1113                                                                                                             | \$2,226.00   | 2000                                                                                                               | \$4,000.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$2,000.00   |
| 5.14                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 4"x4"x4" Tee                                                                    | ea    | 1        | 1000.00    | \$1,000.00   | 1001                                                                                                             | \$1,001.00   | 1900                                                                                                               | \$1,900.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   |
| 5.15                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 12"x8" Reducer/Inceaser                                                         | ea    | 1        | 600.00     | \$600.00     | 1015                                                                                                             | \$1,015.00   | 970                                                                                                                | \$970.00     | 1000                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   |
| 5.16                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 8"x6" Reducer/Inceaser                                                          | ea    | 8        | 600.00     | \$4,800.00   | 763                                                                                                              | \$6,104.00   | 890                                                                                                                | \$7,120.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$8,000.00   |
| 5.17                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 6"x4" Reducer/Inceaser                                                          | ea    | 2        | 600.00     | \$1,200.00   | 630                                                                                                              | \$1,260.00   | 850                                                                                                                | \$1,700.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$2,000.00   |
| 5.18                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 90 deg Bend, 8" dia.                                                            | ea    | 3        | 800.00     | \$2,400.00   | 1155                                                                                                             | \$3,465.00   | 2000                                                                                                               | \$6,000.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$3,000.00   |
| 5.19                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 45 deg Bend, 8" dia.                                                            | ea    | 27       | 800.00     | \$21,600.00  | 1099                                                                                                             | \$29,673.00  | 1950                                                                                                               | \$52,650.00  | 1000                                                                                                          | \$27,000.00  |
| 5.20                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 22-1/2 deg Bend, 8" dia.                                                        | ea    | 6        | 800.00     | \$4,800.00   | 1092                                                                                                             | \$6,552.00   | 1950                                                                                                               | \$11,700.00  | 1000                                                                                                          | \$6,000.00   |
| 5.21                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 11-1/4 deg Bend, 8" dia.                                                        | ea    | 2        | 800.00     | \$1,600.00   | 945                                                                                                              | \$1,890.00   | 1950                                                                                                               | \$3,900.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$2,000.00   |
| 5.22                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 90 deg Bend, 6" dia.                                                            | ea    | 1        | 800.00     | \$800.00     | 987                                                                                                              | \$987.00     | 1900                                                                                                               | \$1,900.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   |
| 5.23                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 90 deg Bend, 4" dia.                                                            | ea    | 1        | 800.00     | \$800.00     | 882                                                                                                              | \$882.00     | 1800                                                                                                               | \$1,800.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00   |
| 5.24                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 45 deg Bend, 4" dia.                                                            | ea    | 2        | 800.00     | \$1,600.00   | 861                                                                                                              | \$1,722.00   | 1750                                                                                                               | \$3,500.00   | 1000                                                                                                          | \$2,000.00   |
| 5.25                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 8" Pipe Cap/Plug                                                                | ea    | 4        | 500.00     | \$2,000.00   | 868                                                                                                              | \$3,472.00   | 1075                                                                                                               | \$4,300.00   | 2000                                                                                                          | \$8,000.00   |
| 5.26                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 6" Pipe Cap/Plug                                                                | ea    | 3        | 500.00     | \$1,500.00   | 630                                                                                                              | \$1,890.00   | 1045                                                                                                               | \$3,135.00   | 2000                                                                                                          | \$6,000.00   |
| 5.27                                                                                                                                                         | Fitting, 4" Pipe Cap/Plug                                                                | ea    | 8        | 500.00     | \$4,000.00   | 469                                                                                                              | \$3,752.00   | 1020                                                                                                               | \$8,160.00   | 2000                                                                                                          | \$16,000.00  |
| 5.28                                                                                                                                                         | Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'A'                                            | ea    | 8        | 5500.00    | \$44,000.00  | 2800                                                                                                             | \$22,400.00  | 7015                                                                                                               | \$56,120.00  | 10000                                                                                                         | \$80,000.00  |
| 5.29                                                                                                                                                         | Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'B'                                            | ea    | 4        | 3850.00    | \$15,400.00  | 1750                                                                                                             | \$7,000.00   | 4250                                                                                                               | \$17,000.00  | 6000                                                                                                          | \$24,000.00  |
| 5.30                                                                                                                                                         | Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'C'                                            | ea    | 48       | 3200.00    | \$153,600.00 | 2800                                                                                                             | \$134,400.00 | 4850                                                                                                               | \$232,800.00 | 8000                                                                                                          | \$384,000.00 |
| 5.31                                                                                                                                                         | Water Service Stub, Copper, 1" dia., Type 'D'                                            | ea    | 42       | 3750.00    | \$157,500.00 | 1750                                                                                                             | \$73,500.00  | 2850                                                                                                               | \$119,700.00 | 6000                                                                                                          | \$252,000.00 |
| 5.32                                                                                                                                                         | Valve, Gate, 12" dia.                                                                    | ea    | 1        | 2500.00    | \$2,500.00   | 5012                                                                                                             | \$5,012.00   | 4900                                                                                                               | \$4,900.00   | 7000                                                                                                          | \$7,000.00   |
| 5.33                                                                                                                                                         | Valve, Gate, 8" dia.                                                                     | ea    | 33       | 2200.00    | \$72,600.00  | 3185                                                                                                             | \$105,105.00 | 3400                                                                                                               | \$112,200.00 | 4000                                                                                                          | \$132,000.00 |
| 5.34                                                                                                                                                         | Valve, Gate, 6" dia.                                                                     | ea    | 1        | 2200.00    | \$2,200.00   | 2380                                                                                                             | \$2,380.00   | 2850                                                                                                               | \$2,850.00   | 3000                                                                                                          | \$3,000.00   |
| 5.35                                                                                                                                                         | Valve, Gate, 4" dia.                                                                     | ea    | 2        | 1500.00    | \$3,000.00   | 2100                                                                                                             | \$4,200.00   | 2600                                                                                                               | \$5,200.00   | 3000                                                                                                          | \$6,000.00   |
| 5.36                                                                                                                                                         | Fire Hydrant Assembly, 6" barrel                                                         | ea    | 14       | 6000.00    | \$84,000.00  | 11200                                                                                                            | \$156,800.00 | 7000                                                                                                               | \$98,000.00  | 9000                                                                                                          | \$126,000.00 |
| 5.37                                                                                                                                                         | Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal                                                            | ea    | 9        | 750.00     | \$6,750.00   | 1400                                                                                                             | \$12,600.00  | 1500                                                                                                               | \$13,500.00  | 2000                                                                                                          | \$18,000.00  |
| 5.38                                                                                                                                                         | Valve Removal                                                                            | ea    | 38       | 550.00     | \$20,900.00  | 700                                                                                                              | \$26,600.00  | 2000                                                                                                               | \$76,000.00  | 3000                                                                                                          | \$114,000.00 |
| 5.39                                                                                                                                                         | Abandon Main, Any Size                                                                   | ea    | 19       | 3000.00    | \$57,000.00  | 1400                                                                                                             | \$26,600.00  | 2500                                                                                                               | \$47,500.00  | 9000                                                                                                          | \$171,000.00 |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer                                     |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
| 6.1                                                                                                                                                          | Manhole Type SW-401, 48" dia.                                                            | ea    | 4        | 5000.00    | \$20,000.00  | 3115                                                                                                             | \$12,460.00  | 3000                                                                                                               | \$12,000.00  | 12000                                                                                                         | \$48,000.00  |
| 6.2                                                                                                                                                          | Remove Manhole                                                                           | ea    | 4        | 1500.00    | \$6,000.00   | 700                                                                                                              | \$2,800.00   | 900                                                                                                                | \$3,600.00   | 2000                                                                                                          | \$8,000.00   |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 7 - Streets and Related Work                                                    |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
| 7.1                                                                                                                                                          | Removal of Sidewalk/Driveway                                                             | sy    | 627.9    | 15.00      | \$9,418.50   | 28                                                                                                               | \$17,581.20  | 20                                                                                                                 | \$12,558.00  | 50                                                                                                            | \$31,395.00  |
| 7.2                                                                                                                                                          | Sidewalk/Driveway, PCC, 6" depth                                                         | sy    | 159.3    | 70.00      | \$11,151.00  | 65                                                                                                               | \$10,354.50  | 80                                                                                                                 | \$12,744.00  | 150                                                                                                           | \$23,895.00  |
| 7.3                                                                                                                                                          | Sidewalk, PCC, 4" depth                                                                  | sy    | 541.9    | 65.00      | \$35,223.50  | 60                                                                                                               | \$32,514.00  | 70                                                                                                                 | \$37,933.00  | 150                                                                                                           | \$81,285.00  |
| 7.4                                                                                                                                                          | Detectable Warning                                                                       | sf    | 383      | 50.00      | \$19,150.00  | 55                                                                                                               | \$21,065.00  | 57                                                                                                                 | \$21,831.00  | 72                                                                                                            | \$27,576.00  |
| 7.5                                                                                                                                                          | Full Depth Patch, PCC, Any Depth                                                         | sy    | 1386.7   | 225.00     | \$312,007.50 | 75                                                                                                               | \$104,002.50 | 160                                                                                                                | \$221,872.00 | 250                                                                                                           | \$346,675.00 |
| 7.6                                                                                                                                                          | Pavement Removal, Full Depth                                                             | sy    | 1386.7   | 15.00      | \$20,800.50  | 28                                                                                                               | \$38,827.60  | 30                                                                                                                 | \$41,601.00  | 100                                                                                                           | \$138,670.00 |
|                                                                                                                                                              | Division 8 - Traffic Control                                                             |       |          |            |              |                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                               |              |
| 8.1                                                                                                                                                          | Temporary Traffic Control                                                                | ls    | 1        | 80000.00   | \$80,000.00  | 53060                                                                                                            | \$53,060.00  | 50500                                                                                                              | \$50,500.00  | 99000                                                                                                         | \$99,000.00  |

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division  
2021/22 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (HWY 69)

9/21/2022 | 4:31 PM